No. 30 of 1932.

A.D. 1932. 30 of 1932. A LAW TO AMEND THE LAW RELATING TO CUSTOMS, EXCISE AND REVENUE.

RONALD STORRS,]

[4th June, 1932.

Governor.

BE it enacted:-

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Cyprus (Customs, Excise and Revenue) Order in Council, 1931, Amendment (No. 2) Law, 1932, and shall be read as one with the Cyprus (Customs, Excise and Revenue) Order in Council, 1931, as amended by the Cyprus (Customs, Excise and Revenue) Order in Council, 1931, Amendment Law, 1932, (hereinafter together referred to as "the Order").

Amendment of First Schedule to the Order.

- 2. The First Schedule to the Order is hereby amended as follows:—
 - (a) The expressions

"Cheese:

Kachkaval, touloum and other similar kinds ... 4cp. the oke.

Other, i.e., Gruyere, Dutch, Cheddar, Cheshire, Stilton, Gorgonzola, Parmesan, Roquefort, Brie, etc., and their imitations

8cp. the oke."

shall be substituted for the expressions

"Cheese:

Kachkaval, touloum and other similar kinds

3cp. the oke.

Other, i.e., Gruyere, Dutch, Cheddar, Cheshire, Stilton, Gorgonzola, Parmesan, Roquefort, Brie, etc., and their imitations

6cp. the oke.".

(b) The expression

"Cider 2s. the gallon." shall be inserted in its appropriate alphabetical place therein.

(c) The expression

"Macaroni and vermicelli ...\ 1cp. the oke."

shall be substituted for the expression

"Macaroni and vermicelli .. 30 paras the oke.".

(d) The expression	
"Wheat 1s. 3cp. the cwt."	
shall be substituted for the expression	,
"Wheat 6cp. the cwt.".	
3. The Second Schedule to the Order is hereby amended as follows:—	Amendment of Second Schedule to
(a) The expression	the Order.
"Leather, dressed £25"	
shall be substituted for the expression	
"Leather, dressed £20".	
(b) The expression	
"Medicines, patent or proprietary, claiming curative or remedial properties £15"	
shall be substituted for the expression	
"Medicines, patent or proprietary, claiming curative or remedial properties, and not included in the pharmacopæias of Great Britain and France £15".	
(c) The expression	
"Turpentine (including mineral turpentine) £20"	
shall be inserted in its appropriate alphabetical place therein.	
4. The Third Schedule to the Order is hereby amended as follows:—	Amendment of Third Schedule to
(a) The words "or of Special Constables" shall be inserted in item 6 thereof after the words "serving in Cyprus".	
(b) The words "and Kerosene" in item 71 thereof shall be deleted and the words ", Kerosene and mineral turpentine" substituted therefor.	
(c) The following shall be inserted therein as item 74:—	
"74. Cups, medals, shields or other trophies proved to the satisfaction of the Comptroller of Customs to have been won abroad as honorary distinctions or to have been sent by donors resident abroad for such purpose.".	